HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 90 by Senator Robert Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "R.S. 22:1019.2(C), and R.S. 22:1019.2(D)," and insert "(C), and
- 3 (D),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "adequacy;" insert "to provide for effectiveness;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "Section 1. R.S. 22:1019.2(A), (B)(5), the introductory paragraph of (C), and (D) are
- 9 hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 11, delete "health care" and insert "healthcare"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 12, delete "health care" and insert "healthcare"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 14, delete "health care" and insert "healthcare"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 17, delete "health care" and insert "healthcare"